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25°C > latm > 2 & % 1.184 kg/m®
25°C > 10 atm > % & % 0.1184 kg/m®
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BB enH = 1 kg/m-s » centipoise
Kinematic Viscosity

1 centi Stoke (cSt) = 1 mm?/s.

Dynamic Viscosity

1 centi Poise (cP) = 10 Pascal second (Pa.s)

(1.5.1.1). & 48 chghi

AR K E R
kAR R ¢ 0.86 CP@27°C 5 0.43 CP@65C » § B+ 2 ALB ] o

>

u=ax107< » a=2.414x10"° N/s-m* > b=247.8 K » ¢ = 140 K
% F ¢hdkA 1 0.0185 cP@27°C 5 0.0267 cP@500 K » 8 A& F = » ZR & 3 4¢ o

=t = a=1.456x10° kg/m-s-K®® » b=110.4 K
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MATERIAL VISCOSITY (cP)
\Water 1to5
Blood 10
Ethylene Glycol 15
Motor Oil SAE10 50 to 100

Motor Oil SAE30 150 to 200

Motor Oil SAE40 250 to 500

Motor Oil SAE60 1,000 to 2,000
Honey 2,000 to 3,000
Molasses 5,000 to 10,000
Chocolate Syrup 10,000 to 25,000
Ketchup 50,000 to 70,000
Peanut Butter 150,000 to 250,000




£ =2000~3000 cP £ =150000~250000 cP
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SAE 574 2L ¥ &

SAE J 300 Effective June, 2001

SAE Low Low Temperature Kinematic High Temperature
Viscosity | Temperature Pumping Viscosity© High Sh(_aarD
Grade Cold Cranking Viscosity ¢St @ 100°C Viscosity
Viscosity” cPs, max. at °C min. max cPs @ 150°C, max.
cPs, max. at °C
ow 6,200 at —35 60,000 at -40 3.8 - -
5W 6,600 at —30 60,000 at —35 3.8 - -
10W 7,000 at —25 60,000 at —-30 4.1 - -
15W 7,000 at —20 60,000 at —25 5.6 - -
20w 9,500 at —15 60,000 at —20 5.6 - -
25W 13,000 at —10 60,000 at -15 9.3 - -
20 - - 5.6 <9.3 2.6
30 - - 9.3 <12.5 29
40 - - 12.5 <16.3 2.9°
40 - - 12.5 <16.3 3.7°
50 - - 16.3 <21.9 3.7
60 - - 21.9 <26.1 3.7

514 10W60 s é % 7 -25°C P> 0 4R 7 ¥ % *t 7,000 cPs > @ 100°C p= >
WHAEE AT B3 26.1cPs > 7 ¥ M3 21.9 ¢cPs >



(1.5.1.2). 2 &% i § 2 262 47 5 4l

i%npjjﬁiggﬁﬂg‘_h)g S EEE R ﬁ)@.%:‘% o bl — ﬁ;ﬁ*:-,‘ﬁ%}ﬁ?&{i :h;nf-,‘ﬁ%g °
PO e sl AR R m%ﬁ%mﬁﬁ’ﬁﬂ@%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁgﬁ%%
Fagtedm #F 0 RLEHF AL T FRE T A Aed "EK o

%wwﬁwmmwmmﬁwgﬁ¥%% %ﬂmﬁﬁ’*ﬁiﬁ%ﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁ
fo o BT 4 B L5 fLs T4 Ak (shear thickening) o % 5 i ds ek % R
- BRI AR

—\

‘ % & B _F (torque converter) > § 5 2

K AR 0 BiRendE 4 o] o FEIRA I
ﬁ%m$<&4%’W%%’%ﬁﬁﬁﬁi*’ﬁ%*%%$ g En R
Bifend 4 g o

V- AR gt N o TR 7 XA d AR i3
:J\.ﬂ}:l}i}_rg m)"@i%_{’ ) f% /ﬁL'gg}‘f\(‘!:,:]‘ii\géc ) l‘lﬁ,:)\;FE' 4 j'%t.]_—;- gﬁ'_ o ff_’_'g %é,_j’/_} J:T;‘;: )
- BAEH RS M AR 0 2§ S TR

% 14 (pseudoplastic) srgbdt € S F R F M tem E I 0 2 FRE TR i R
Hi4efs » nMEeT 4 X2 € X IR F 0 L5 T4 E 1 (shear thinning) o & io 5
TR - FEERER R - T R Ao gk F S ke
PREES RS RE-LEFR- - 3 Pt

Eingham plastic

Fseudo plastic
plastic

Newtonian

Shear stress, T

Dilatant

Ideal, (T=0

e

R ate of =h ear, Eu.'ﬁ}.r

Bl 1.5.2 0 2 djmge 2 2 g s



R AT BRF LR
L RRFRA R APM o
BRI L B EMR

Wi IR B R0 5w AR S
RSB ol NE 2 BB L ALAR A
B X ESSAROR AL 0o BRI

4 e T =i 4 (Power-law fluid) :

T :K(a—u]
oy

Ik ]\"L o ’?ﬁ ' n>1
4 5 A o n=1

%ii ]\"L - ’?ﬁ » n<1

o R ende S

ﬂ_/fﬁ%]}é"ng 515“7"/2%&’}]\AéTlIﬁ‘Wﬂ-Iﬁ’al’J’kgifﬁﬁ\-/} ) b
Wt HE3 0 ik 45%§¢ﬁ5fi R B ]?:.»f* CmSﬁ;i,Q ”ﬁ 4~6X106 B e v Tk
P AT LA 0 B 9 R AR N F oM Y F 4-6x107 @
EQ“****L*ﬂﬁﬁﬁ“*mgﬁ’ﬂﬂi%ﬁi%ﬁ%aiiﬁ—
Lot p TR KN o

i A AR AR TR T A R BT LR L Pk R
g‘ﬁ%ﬂﬁ ° ttfﬁf%% & FE ’ -B—/IQ;IFE“%%/\'Z‘ /n“ﬁvﬂ‘# ﬂ o 'ﬁ/‘? ﬁﬁ%? 5 5135.‘ ’
SRR R R RPN B BRI > ki R
%7&‘»/&"5@ y X }f,lf," f;(;P— ug » (B onE RS @%%;FP_J b5 {g, s r;':”«\b')i " o




(15.2). %A

p=" R (kgim®) s v=" b (kg -
V m

(15.2.1). # 4 %R

P
RT

p=—s> BRI ZERTH -

F %A p=101.3/0.287/298 = 1.184 ka/m°@101.3kPa, 298K

5 %A p=101.3/4.157/298 = 0.0818 kg/m*@101.3 kPa, 298K
LPG % & p=101.3/0.189/298 = 1.799 kg/m @101.3 kPa, 298K
i;\?/‘!&/%g/?lj'ﬂ ’%ﬁﬁx/\ﬁ_ o LPG é‘l/%gllﬂrﬂb’ﬁﬁ;?&l__ I o

(1.5.2.1). et %R
ke R T 1000 kg/m®,@ 4 °C, 958 kg/m®,@ 100 °C
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%R YRR MG p=— 0
i P BT -Ty)

B = volumetric temperature expansion coefficient (m’/m’ °C)
. water : 0.88x10” (m’/m’°C)

. ethyl alcohol : 110107 (m’/m’°C)

. oil : 63.3x107 (m’/m’°C)
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Bulk Modulus - k (Pa,SI\:/Lr:]g;ti o
Carbon Tetrachloride 1.32
Ethyl Alcohol 1.06
Gasoline 1.3
Glycerin 4.52
Mercury 2.85
SAE 30 Oil 15
Seawater 2.34
Water 215
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(1.5.3.1). # & E %k

A AT Rl e R TR S AR B B
#0W fcnE 0 Wim-K
kB F R @G o B G ge

fo

ROEGEIEALE -
ke B 0. 614 WIm-K@27°C
0.659 W/m-K @65°C
ZF B g kg 0 0.02624 Wim-K @27°C
0.04038 W/m-K @500 K
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(1.5.4.2). W #

Q mcz

R e R 4 ddgdh o v RARS  TRT S TR R AR S o
g e E - kI/Kg-K

FR L ET L L ERE(C)E F 13 (e fE
7 hE R4 1 1.006 k/kg-K 5 & 5 vt A 1 0.7475 k/kg-K
LL;{;@LL : f—ﬁ@;hz&ﬁ N Lhz&mw fﬁ

RMAN G - G RAER AL E G A
keEmt #4179 kifkg-K

LB E R R
ket 1 4179 kkg-K @27°C 5 4.183 ki/kg-K @65°C
> & et #1 1.006 kilkg-K @27°C 5 1.030 kifkg-K @500 K



Gases
Acetylene
Air
Alcohol
Alcohol
Ammonia
Argon
Benzene
Blast furnace gas
Bromine
Butatiene
Butane
Carbon dioxide
Carbon monoxide
Chlorine
Chloroform
Ethane
Ether
Ethylene
Freon 22
Helium
Hexane
Hydrogen
Hydrogen Chloride
Hydrogen Sulfide
Hydroxyl
Methane
Methyl Chloride
Natural Gas
Neon
Nitric Oxide
Nitrogen
Nitrogen tetroxide
Nitrous oxide
Oxygen
Pentane
Propane

Propene (propylene)

Water Vapor

Steam 1 psia. 120 — 600 °F

Sulfur dioxide

C2H2

C,HsOH
CH;0H
NH;
Ar
C6H6

CiH1o
CO,
CcO
Cl,

C 2H 6
CoH,
He
H>
HCI
H,S
OH

CH,
CH;CI

NO

N

N,O
02

CsHs
C3H5

SO,

Cp
1.69
1.01
1.88
1.93
2.19

0.520
1.09
1.03
0.25

1.67
0.844
1.02
0.48
0.63
1.75
2.01
1.53

5.19

14.32
0.8

1.76
2.22

2.34
1.03
0.995
1.04
4.69
0.88
0.919

1.67
15

1.93
0.64

Cv
1.37
0.718
1.67
1.53
1.66
0.312
0.99
0.73
0.2

1.583
0.655
0.72
0.36
0.55
1.48
1.95
1.23

3.12

10.16
0.57

1.27
1.70

1.85
0.618
0.718
0.743

4.6

0.69

0.659

1.48
131

1.46
0.51

1.232
1.40
1.13
1.26
1.31

1.667
1.12
141
1.28
1.12

1.094

1.289
1.40
1.34
1.15

1.187
1.03

1.240
1.18

1.667
1.06

1.405
1.41
1.32

1.384

1.304
1.20
1.27

1.667

1.386

1.400
1.02
1.27

1.395
1.07

1.127
1.15

1.32
1.29
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a= p”

A G EE NS 0 BRGNS PFEL R
£ E h¥einE 0 mP/sec

koeng BT a0 1.47x107 m¥/sec @27°C

7 F RSB D 2.2x10° m/sec@ 27°C
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(1.5.5.1). Prandtl number

v momentum diffusion
Prandtl number: Pr=—= _diffi

o energy _diffusion

-k & Prandtl number : 5.85 @27°C ;. 2.73 @65C
% # £ Prandtl number : 0.708 @27°C ; 0.680 @500 K

(1.5.5.2). 7%

Re — plu pu’ _ inertia _ force
Y7, ,UZ viscous _ force
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s SR BTt S AP S
P 7% 0 Re<2000 % & i > Re>2300 3 ¥ i o
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